

NOTICE OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting on THURSDAY, July 25, 2013 AT 7:00 P.M., 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- E. CALL TO THE PUBLIC. An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on consent agenda. Citizens are requested not to exceed a **three** minute time period for their comments **Five** minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience, unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.

F. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

- 1. East Valley Boys and Girls Club Update regarding the multi-use soccer park and club programs.
- 2. South Mountain Community College Guadalupe Update on programs by Site Manager Angie Glick.
- 3. SRP Highline Canal Beautification Project Design Amendment and direct town engineers to move forward with the design component.
- 4. Waste Management Recycling Service.
- 5. Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Reimbursement Costs and Charges FY 2014.
- 6. Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Contract Amendment.
- 7. Resolution 2013-18 A Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Guadalupe expressing their support of strict enforcement of A.R.S. § 13-3415 which prohibits the possession, manufacture, delivery and advertisement of drug paraphernalia.
- 8. Consolidation of municipal election to *reduce* or *extend* the terms of the Mayor and Council by;
 - a. A Resolution 2013-19 A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona providing for compliance with A.R.S. § 16-204 as amended by the Arizona State Legislature in 2012 to reduce the terms of the Mayor and Council.
 - b. A Resolution 2013-19 A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Arizona providing for compliance with A.R.S. § 16-204 as amended by the Arizona State Legislature in 2012 to extend the terms of the Mayor and Council.
- G. TOWN MANAGER'S REPORT.
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL.
- I. ADJOURNMENT.